
     

                 No. Exam.4(1)2019/Assistant/331 

कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठि 

(श्रम एवं रोज़गार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)  

Employees’ Provident Fund Organisation 

(Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)     

मुख्य कायाालय/ Head Office 

भववष्य विवि भवि, 14 - भीकाजी कमा प्लेस, िई दिल्ली-110066 

Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, 14-Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 

 
RECRUITMENT OF  ASSISTANTS IN EMPLOYEES’ PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION  

CORRIGENDUM 

With reference to the Notice No. Exam.4(1)2019/Assistant Published on 17.05.2019, addenda 

dated 28/05/2019 and 17/06/2019, and corrigendum dated 11/06/2019 on the EPFO’s website 

www.epfindia.gov.in, for recruitment to the post of Assistants (Assistant Section Officer) (Pay Level-7) 

in the Employees’ Provident Fund Organisation, it was informed under Note 2 of Para 2 of the said 

notification that  “Vacancies notified above are subject to change. EPFO reserves the right to vary the 
vacancies including reserved vacancies as per further assessment of requirements.” 

Now, the following changes are made in the number of vacancies notified:-  

A. In the notice, for Number of Post -280; please read as 240. 

B. At Para 2 for:- 

UR EWS SC ST OBC-NCL Total Person with Disability (PwD) 
Category - 
A 

Category - B Category - 
C 

Category – D 
& E 

113 28 42 21 76 280 3 3 3 2 
 

 Please read as follows:- 

 
UR EWS SC ST OBC-NCL Total Person with Disability (PwD) 

Category - 
A 

Category - B Category - 
C 

Category – D 
& E 

99 23 36 18 64 240 3 3 2 2 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Notice No. Exam.4(1)2019/Assistant Published on 

17.05.2019 and addenda dated 28/05/2019 and 17/06/2019, and corrigendum dated 11/06/2019 published 

on the EPFO’s website www.epfindia.gov.in will remain unchanged.  

 

 

Regional P.F. Commissioner-I (Exam) 

Date: 07.11.2019      Employees’ Provident Fund Organisation 

 

http://www.epfindia.gov.in/
http://www.epfindia.gov.in/

